SUNLAND PARK - January 5, 2026 - Race 9
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED NEW MEXICO BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Four
Year Olds, 121 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Claiming Price $7,500. (SNW2 L) Claiming Price: $7,500
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Fearless Anthony - 1:01.62 - February 12, 2008)

Purse: $15,300

Includes: $3,500 NMHBA - New Mexico Horse Breeders Assoc.
Available Money: $15,300
Value of Race: $15,300 1st $9,180, 2nd $3,060, 3rd $1,530, 4th $765, 5th $459, 6th $306
Weather: Cloudy, 65° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:09 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

9Dec25 5ZIA®
9Dec25 8zIA°
9Dec25 zIA*
4Dec25 STUP*
6Dec25 'ZIA*
9Dec25 8zIA8
16Dec25 'ZIA®
28Nov25 “ZIA’
1Dec25 071A°
1Dec25 °ZIAY
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Marked Cash (Negron, Luis)

Snow Boots (Rodriguez, Luis)
Awesome Account (Medellin, Alejandro)
Taz Marking (Carreno, Jorge)

Running Bear (Juarez, Jr., Alfredo)
American Red (Ramos, Christian)
Handmedown d'Oro (Gomez, Enrique)
Distorted Guy (Andrade, Jr., Oscar)

El Huarache Prieto (Arboleda, Aldo)
Mysterious Moves (Tohill, Ken)

Fractional Times: 21.82 4451 56.43

Split Times:

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner:

(22:69) (11:92) (6:30)

Breeder: Fred Alexander & Todd Fincher
Owner: Charles S. Chambers
Trainer: Cappellucci, Dick

1 Claimed Horse(s): Running Bear

Claiming Prices:

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str
124 Lb 9 4 1112 14 15
124 Lb 5 9 51/2 4Head 31/2
124 Lb 31 32 2! 2172
125 Lb 42 412 52 5t
121 Lb 23 212 112 g2
121 L 17 61/2 Head 62
124 bf 78 g2 7Head 7112
124 Lh 8 6 gl/2 10 gl/2
124 h 6 5 7112 g2 ol
116 Lb 10 10 10 gHead 10

Final Time: 1:02.73

New Trainer: Dick Cappellucci

New Owner: Dick Cappellucci

Fin
19172
21 3/4
31/2
22
5112
2
7214
gl U4
g33/4
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Video Race Replay

Odds

1.10*
30.60
13.50
26.20

2.20
14.90

7.70
41.80
10.90
25.10

Marked Cash, Chestnut Gelding, by Marking out of Pay Back Time, by Songandaprayer. Foaled Mar 10, 2021 in New Mexico.

10 - Marked Cash: $7,500; 6 - Snow Boots: $7,500; 3 - Awesome Account: $7,500; 4 - Taz Marking: $7,500; 2 -
Running Bear: $7,500; 1 - American Red: $7,500; 8 - Handmedown d'Oro: $7,500; 9 - Distorted Guy: $7,500; 7 - El
Huarache Prieto: $7,500; 11 - Mysterious Moves: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Call Me Hollywood (Gate), Sapello Sweetee (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $37,989

Pgm Horse
10

Marked Cash
6  Snow Boots
3 Awesome Account

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
4.20 3.00 3.00 $1.00 Exacta 10-6 35.70
22.80 11.40  $1.00 Trifecta 10-6-3 198.90
520  $0.10 Superfecta 10-6-3-4 203.95
$0.50 Super High Five  10-6-3-4-2 4,382.90
$1.00 Daily Double 7-10 11.80
$0.50 Pick 3 10/11-7-5/10/12 (3 correct) 21.55
$0.50 Pick 4 3/8-10/11-7-5/10/12 (4 27.25
correct)
$0.50 Pick 5 3-3/8-10/11-7-5/10/12 (5 313.90
correct)
$1.00 Consolation 7-5 3.70
Double
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin
10  Marked Cash 4 R 15 19172
6  Snow Boots 9 54172 26112 35102 29112
3 Awesome Account 1 32 24 25 3l11/4
4 Taz Marking 2 4* 5612 g8 41134
2 Running Bear 3 2112 3 48 5183/4
1  American Red 7 6° 6° 12 6° 614 va
8 Handmedown d'Oro 8 8’ 783/4 711 7161/4
9 Distorted Guy 6 9° 101t gl212z  glglz
7  ElHuarache Prieto 5 75102 g8 34 913 glo3/4
11 Mysterious Moves 10 10912 glo3M4  4pl4 1023112

Pool
34,267
16,616
14,686

7,889
11,728
12,713
16,499

16,189

Comments

duel,3p,drew off
bid3/8,3p,late gain
prsd pc,3p,chase on
chase,4p,kept on
duel,svd gnd,wkn
inside,2p,outkicked
off pace,3p,no bid
outside,4p,empty
outside,3p,faded
trailed,2p,no bid

Trainers: 10 - Cappellucci, Dick; 6 - Vaughn, Lonnie; 3 - Archuleta, Adam; 4 - Beltran Moreno, Raul; 2 - Valdez-Cabral, Martin; 1 - Dennison, Dan; 8 -
Aldavaz, Sr., Jaime; 9 - Chavez, Larry; 7 - Rodriguez-Flores, Victor; 11 - Green, Greg

Owners:

10 -Charles S. Chambers; 6 -Elizabeth Page Vaughn; 3 -Larena A. Benn; 4 -Marisela Gomez; 2 -Martin Manuel Valdez-Cabral; 1 -Dan H.

Dennison; 8 -Fernando Carrasco; 9 - McClintic, John and McClintic, Erin; 7 -Juan Rodriguez; 11 - Greg Green Racing, LLC and Yarbar, R.
Dwain;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

MARKED CASH dueled on the outside up the backstretch, led the way from the three path around the turn and drew off in the lane. SNOW BOOTS raced at
the back of the pack through the opening stages, began a bid from the three path and gained ground late. AWESOME ACCOUNT pressed the pace
between horses up the backstretch, navigated the turn from the three path and could not go with the winner in the stretch but chased on from there. TAZ
MARKING chased the leader early, came around the turn in the four path and kept on to the wire. RUNNING BEAR dueled on the inside up the backstretch,


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SUN&CY=USA&DATE=01/05/2026&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SUN&CY=USA&DATE=01/05/2026&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

saved ground around the turn and weakened in the stretch. AMERICAN RED raced in the middle of the pack on the inside up the backstretch, continued
around the bend in the two path and was outkicked in the lane. HANDMEDOWN D'ORO raced off the pace through the opening quarter, navigated the turn
from the three path and made no bid. DISTORTED GUY raced in the middle of the pack on the outside up the backstretch, came around the bend in the
four path and was empty in the stretch. EL HUARACHE PRIETO raced in the middle of the pack on the outside up the backstretch, continued around the
turn in the three path and faded in the lane. MYSTERIOUS MOVES trailed the field early, came around the turn in the two path and made no bid.

ITW = intra-state wagering  Handle: $23,910
Attendance: 797
ISW = inter-state wagering  Handle: $714,611
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