

SUNLAND PARK - January 5, 2026 - Race 9

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED NEW MEXICO BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Four Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$7,500. (SNW2 L) **Claiming Price:** \$7,500**Distance:** Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Fearless Anthony - 1:01.62 - February 12, 2008)**Purse:** \$15,300**Includes:** \$3,500 NMHBA - New Mexico Horse Breeders Assoc.**Available Money:** \$15,300**Value of Race:** \$15,300 1st \$9,180, 2nd \$3,060, 3rd \$1,530, 4th \$765, 5th \$459, 6th \$306**Weather:** Cloudy, 65° **Track:** Fast**Off at:** 4:09 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
9Dec25	8	ZIA ⁵	10	Marked Cash (Negron, Luis)	124	L b	9 4	1 ¹ 1/2	1 ⁴	1 ⁵	1 ⁹ 1/2	1.10* duel,3p,drew off
9Dec25	8	ZIA ⁹	6	Snow Boots (Rodriguez, Luis)	124	L b	5 9	5 1/2	4 Head	3 1/2	2 1 3/4	30.60 bid3/8,3p,late gain
9Dec25	8	ZIA ⁴	3	Awesome Account (Medellin, Alejandro)	124	L b	3 1	3 ²	2 ¹	2 1/2	3 1/2	13.50 prsd pc,3p,chase on
4Dec25	6	TUP ⁴	4	Taz Marking (Carreno, Jorge)	125	L b	4 2	4 1/2	5 ²	5 ¹	4 ²	26.20 chase,4p,kept on
6Dec25	1	ZIA ⁴	2	Running Bear (Juarez, Jr., Alfredo)	121	L b	2 3	2 1/2	3 1 1/2	4 ²	5 1/2	2.20 duel,svd gnd,wkn
9Dec25	8	ZIA ⁶	1	American Red (Ramos, Christian)	121	L	1 7	6 1/2	6 Head	6 ²	6 ²	14.90 inside,2p,outkicked
16Dec25	7	ZIA ⁸	8	Handmedown d'Oro (Gomez, Enrique)	124	bf	7 8	8 ²	7 Head	7 1 1/2	7 2 1/4	7.70 off pace,3p,no bid
28Nov25	7	ZIA ⁷	9	Distorted Guy (Andrade, Jr., Oscar)	124	L h	8 6	9 1/2	10	8 1/2	8 1 1/4	41.80 outside,4p,empty
1Dec25	10	ZIA ⁹	7	El Huarache Prieto (Arboleda, Aldo)	124	h	6 5	7 1 1/2	8 ²	9 ¹	9 3 3/4	10.90 outside,3p,faded
1Dec25	9	ZIA ¹⁰	11	Mysterious Moves (Tohill, Ken)	116	L b	10 10	10	9 Head	10	10	25.10 trailed,2p,no bid

Fractional Times: 21.82 44.51 56.43**Final Time:** 1:02.73**Split Times:** (22:69) (11:92) (6:30)**Run-Up:** 30 feet**Winner:** Marked Cash, Chestnut Gelding, by Marking out of Pay Back Time, by Songandaprayer. Foaled Mar 10, 2021 in New Mexico.**Breeder:** Fred Alexander & Todd Fincher**Owner:** Charles S. Chambers**Trainer:** Cappellucci, Dick**1 Claimed Horse(s):** Running Bear

New Trainer: Dick Cappellucci

New Owner: Dick Cappellucci

Claiming Prices: 10 - Marked Cash: \$7,500; 6 - Snow Boots: \$7,500; 3 - Awesome Account: \$7,500; 4 - Taz Marking: \$7,500; 2 - Running Bear: \$7,500; 1 - American Red: \$7,500; 8 - Handmedown d'Oro: \$7,500; 9 - Distorted Guy: \$7,500; 7 - El Huarache Prieto: \$7,500; 11 - Mysterious Moves: \$7,500;**Scratched Horse(s):** Call Me Hollywood (Gate), Sapello Sweetee (Trainer)**Total WPS Pool:** \$37,989

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
10	Marked Cash	4.20		3.00	\$1.00 Exacta	10-6	35.70	34,267
6	Snow Boots		22.80	11.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	10-6-3	198.90	16,616
3	Awesome Account			5.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	10-6-3-4	203.95	14,686
					\$0.50 Super High Five	10-6-3-4-2	4,382.90	7,889
					\$1.00 Daily Double	7-10	11.80	11,728
					\$0.50 Pick 3	10/11-7-5/10/12 (3 correct)	21.55	12,713
					\$0.50 Pick 4	3/8-10/11-7-5/10/12 (4 correct)	27.25	16,499
					\$0.50 Pick 5	3-3/8-10/11-7-5/10/12 (5 correct)	313.90	16,189
					\$1.00 Consolation Double	7-5	3.70	0

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
10	Marked Cash	4	1 ¹ 1/2	1 ⁴	1 ⁵	1 ⁹ 1/2
6	Snow Boots	9	5 ⁴ 1/2	4 ⁶ 1/2	3 ⁵ 1/2	2 ⁹ 1/2
3	Awesome Account	1	3 ²	2 ⁴	2 ⁵	3 11 1/4
4	Taz Marking	2	4 ⁴	5 ⁶ 1/2	5 ⁸	4 11 3/4
2	Running Bear	3	2 ¹ 1/2	3 ⁵	4 ⁶	5 13 3/4
1	American Red	7	6 ⁵	6 ⁸ 1/2	6 ⁹	6 14 1/4
8	Handmedown d'Oro	8	8 ⁷	7 ⁸ 3/4	7 ¹¹	7 16 1/4
9	Distorted Guy	6	9 ⁹	10 ¹¹	8 ¹² 1/2	8 18 1/2
7	El Huarache Prieto	5	7 ⁵ 1/2	8 ⁸ 3/4	9 ¹³	9 19 3/4
11	Mysterious Moves	10	10 ⁹ 1/2	9 ¹⁰ 3/4	10 ¹⁴	10 ²³ 1/2

Trainers: 10 - Cappellucci, Dick; 6 - Vaughn, Lonnie; 3 - Archuleta, Adam; 4 - Beltran Moreno, Raul; 2 - Valdez-Cabral, Martin; 1 - Dennison, Dan; 8 - Aldavaz, Sr., Jaime; 9 - Chavez, Larry; 7 - Rodriguez-Flores, Victor; 11 - Green, Greg**Owners:** 10 -Charles S. Chambers; 6 -Elizabeth Page Vaughn; 3 -Larena A. Benn; 4 -Marisela Gomez; 2 -Martin Manuel Valdez-Cabral; 1 -Dan H. Dennison; 8 -Fernando Carrasco; 9 - McClintic, John and McClintic, Erin; 7 -Juan Rodriguez; 11 - Greg Green Racing, LLC and Yarbar, R. Dwain;**Footnotes** | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

MARKED CASH dueled on the outside up the backstretch, led the way from the three path around the turn and drew off in the lane. SNOW BOOTS raced at the back of the pack through the opening stages, began a bid from the three path and gained ground late. AWESOME ACCOUNT pressed the pace between horses up the backstretch, navigated the turn from the three path and could not go with the winner in the stretch but chased on from there. TAZ MARKING chased the leader early, came around the turn in the four path and kept on to the wire. RUNNING BEAR dueled on the inside up the backstretch,

saved ground around the turn and weakened in the stretch. AMERICAN RED raced in the middle of the pack on the inside up the backstretch, continued around the bend in the two path and was outkicked in the lane. HANDMEDOWN D'ORO raced off the pace through the opening quarter, navigated the turn from the three path and made no bid. DISTORTED GUY raced in the middle of the pack on the outside up the backstretch, came around the bend in the four path and was empty in the stretch. EL HUARACHE PRIETO raced in the middle of the pack on the outside up the backstretch, continued around the turn in the three path and faded in the lane. MYSTERIOUS MOVES trailed the field early, came around the turn in the two path and made no bid.

ITW = intra-state wagering Handle: \$23,910

Attendance: 797

ISW = inter-state wagering Handle: \$714,611

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.